

Fair Work Commission

Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

Australian Hotels Association

and

Accommodation Association of Australia

NOTICE OF A DAY FIXED AS THE DAY ON WHICH AN AMALGAMATION OF ORGANISATIONS IS TO TAKE EFFECT

As members of the Accommodation Association of Australia have approved an amalgamation with the Australian Hotels Association and

members of the Australian Hotels Association are taken to have approved the amalgamation.

NOTICE is given under s.73(2) of the *Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009* that Deputy President Colman has fixed 1 July 2023 as the day on which the amalgamation is to take effect.

A copy of this notice (reference D2022/12) has been published on the Fair Work Commission's website at <u>https://www.fwc.gov.au/registered-organisations/notices-gazette</u>.

This notice is published pursuant to regulation 78 of the *Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Regulations 2009*.

Murray Furlong General Manager Fair Work Commission